

Date: 13-11-2024

To,
The Manager- Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400 051.

SYMBOL: PRANIK ISIN: INEOVJG01014

Subject: Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation(s) under Regulation 32(8) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In pursuance to Regulation 32(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed "Statement of Deviations or Variations" of utilization of proceeds in respect of our Initial Public Offer for the Half year ended September 30, 2024. The enclosed statement has been duly reviewed by the Audit Committee.

Kindly Note the Company listed on NSE Emerge Platform on 17.10.2024

The above information is for your record and reference.

Kindly take note of the same.

We are enclosing the statement of deviation as *Annexure -1*.

Thanking You,

Your Faithfully

For and on behalf of Pranik Logistics Limited

Ayon Biswas

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

PRANIK LOGISTICS LIMITED

14TH FLOOR, PLOT NO. 52, BLOCK DN, P. S. SRIJAN TECH PARK, SECTOR V, SALT LAKE CITY, BIDHAN NAGAR, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL - 700091

riangle info@pranikgroup.com

www.pranikgroup.com

CIN No: U60231WB2015PLC205412



ANNEXURE 1

Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation(s) under Regulation 32(8) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Name of Listed Entity	Pranik Logistics Limited
Mode of fund raising	Initial Public offer
Date of fund raising	15 th October, 2024
Amount raised	Rs. 224716800
Report filed for the Quarter ended (Half Year)	September 30, 2024
Monitoring Agency	Yes
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Care Ratings Limited
Is there a deviation/ variation in use of funds raised	N.A.
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in	N.A.
terms of a contract or objects, which was approved	
by the shareholders	
If yes, date of Shareholders approval	N.A.
Explanation for the deviation/variation	N.A.
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	N.A.
Comments of the auditors, if any	N.A.

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been any deviation, in the following table:

(Amount in Crores)

						(Millou	iit iii Croresj
S.	Original	Modified	Original	Modified	Funds	Amount of	Remarks, if
No.	Object	Object If	Allocation	Allocation	Utilised	Deviation/	any
		any		If any		variation	
						for the half	
						year	
						according	
						to	
						applicable	
						object	
1	To meet out the	NA	0.80	NA	NA	NA	NA
	expenses for						
	investment in						
	Technology						

PRANIK LOGISTICS LIMITED

14TH FLOOR, PLOT NO. 52, BLOCK DN, P. S. SRIJAN TECH PARK, SECTOR V, SALT LAKE CITY, BIDHAN NAGAR, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL - 700091

♠ info@pranikgroup.com

www.pranikgroup.com

CIN No: U60231WB2015PLC205412



2.	To meet out the	NA	2.20	NA	NA	NA	NA
	capital						
	expenditure						
	requirement of						
	company						
3.	To meet out the	NA	12.00	NA	NA	NA	NA
	working capital						
	requirements						
	of the company						
4.	To meet out the	NA	5.001	NA	NA	NA	NA
	general						
	corporate						
	purposes						
5.	To meet out the	NI A	2.47	NA	NA	NA	NA
	issue expenses	NA					ı
	Total	NA	22.47	NA	NA	NA	NA

*Pranik Logistics Limited Listed on NSE Emerge Platform on 17.10.2024

Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer etc

For and on behalf of **Pranik Logistics Limited**

Pranav Kumar Sonthalia Managing Director DIN:06717643

PRANIK LOGISTICS LIMITED

14TH FLOOR, PLOT NO. 52, BLOCK DN, P. S. SRIJAN TECH PARK, SECTOR V, SALT LAKE CITY, BIDHAN NAGAR, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL - 700091

♠ info@pranikgroup.com

www.pranikgroup.com

CIN No: U60231WB2015PLC205412